Surveillance-based advertising
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Selection and method




Main findings




More than half of the population are negative to ads based
on personal information

How positive or negative are you in general to receive ads based on personal information about you online?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Very negative 30%
Somewhat negative 22%
Not positive or negative 26%
Somewhat positive 16%
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More than half of the population are negative to ads based

on personal information

How positive or negative are you in general to receive ads based on personal information about you online?

H Very negative Somewhat negative Not positive or negative Somewhat positive W Very positive Don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

18-29 18% 21% 28% 22%

30-39 24% 21% 28% 20%

40-49 25% 22% 26% 18%

50-59 35% 18% 26% 15%

60+ 40% 24% 23%

N = 1006 (everyone)
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Two out of three are negative to commercial actors collecting
personal information

How positive or negative are you in general to commercial actors collecting personal information about you online?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Very negative 40%
Somewhat negative 27%

Not positive or negative 20%

Somewhat positive 9%
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Two out of three are negative to commercial actors collecting
personal information

How positive or negative are you in general to commercial actors collecting personal information about you online?

H Very negative Somewhat negative Not positive or negative Somewhat positive W Very positive Don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18-29 25% 25% 25% 18% . 5%

30-39 34% 23% 25% 10% - 5%

40-49 36% 27% 24% 9% .l%

50-59 43% 31% 18% 6% ]IE%

60+ 54% 28% 13% 4% ]I%

7 N = 1006 (everyone) ‘-



Almost half think that ads should not be based on any kind of
personal information

Which of the following factors do you think actors online should be able to targed ads based on?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Your age 31%

Your gender 26%

Your place of residence 20%

Your shopping habits 20%

Youth under 30 years old are more
positive to accept ads based on age,
3% gender, search history, and shopping
habits

19%

Your search history

Your income
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Your life events (e.g. have children, divorce)
Your ethnicity

Your political views

Your health information

Your religious beliefs

Your sexual orientation
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None of these 45%
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Two out of three are negative to commercial actors collecting
personal information

How much do you agree or disagree with the following claims?

B Completely disagree Somewhat disagree Don't agree or disagree Somewhat agree W Completely agree No opinion

| think it is uncomfortable that commercial actors collect information about me &% 7% 20% 26% _%

| often feel like | have no other choice than to share information about myself 7% 24% 37% _4%

| have avoided using apps or services because | was worried about the collection of

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
information about me 14% 23% 26% K
| try to take action to avoid commercial actors collecting information about me online 15% 33% 25% _ 5%

I am knowledgeable about how personal information is collected and distributed online 10% 23% 28% 28% -4%

| think it is useful to receive ads tailored to me online 19% 26% 20% -3%
| am confident that information about me is not misused 25% 25% 18% -3%
| have an overview about which commercial actors have information about me 25% 19% 18% . 6%

N = 1006 (everyone)
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| have an overview about which commercial actors have
information about me

How much do you agree or disagree about the following claims? Number of completely or somewhat agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

10 N = 1006 (everyone)



| think it is uncomfortable that commercial actors collect
information about me

How much do you agree or disagree with the following claims? Number of completely or somewhat agree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

11 N = 1006 (everyone)



| often feel like | have no other choice than to share
information about myself

How much do you agree or disagree with the following claims? Number of completely or somewhat agree

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Total

Woman

Mann

18-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60+

12 N = 1006 (everyone)



| think it is useful to receive ads tailored to me online

How much do you agree or disagree in the following claims? Number of completely or somewhat agree

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3
X

Total

Woman

Man

18-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60+

13 N = 1006 (everyone)
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